

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.41705 of 2018**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 03.            | 26.06.2025  | <p><b><u>Dr.VJP, J</u></b></p> <p>Sri Goli GVS Sai, learned counsel would submit that the learned counsel for the Petitioner(s) is no more and notice may be issued to the party.</p> <p>Issued notice to the Petitioner(s) through Court.</p> <p>List the matter on 17.07.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>Dr.VJP, J</u></b></p> <p><i>Dinesh</i></p> |                    |