

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.41705 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	17.07.2025	<u>BVLNC, J</u> It is submitted that Sri K.V.Satyanarayana, learned counsel for the petitioner is no more and in his place, Sri Sarma P.V.S.S., learned counsel filed vakalat vide USR No.73804 of 2025. It is submitted that Sri A.Sumanth is the present Standing Counsel for TTD. In that view of the matter, Registry is directed to print the name of Sri Sarma P.V.S.S. in the place of Sri K.V.Satyanarayana, as counsel for the petitioner in the cause list. Registry is further directed to print the name of Sri A.Sumanth as counsel for the respondents/TTD in the place of Ms.B.V.Sesha Veni, in the cause list. List the matter after three (03) weeks under the caption "<i>For Admission</i>". Pmk <u>BVLNC, J</u>	

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE